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You will have till Noon today (Sunday, April 23rd)  

to dispute the baseball Power Ranking – 

By contacting BJ at bguzzardo@lhsaa.org 

Baseball Seeding 
Report By Division  

Division III     
Excludes New Schools Accepted for New Membership   

Note: Schools marked in red have not played 15 games total. 

III 

Seeding School District 
Power 

Ranking 

Classification 
Win-Loss 

Classification  
Play % 

District 
Seeding 

District 
Win-
Loss 

District 
Win-

Loss % 

Overall 
Win-
Loss-
Tie 

Overall 
Win-

Loss % 

1  
Opelousas 
Catholic  

5 - 2A  36.0968  8-2  80.00  1 5-1  83.33  24-7-0  77.42  

2  
Ouachita 
Christian  

2 - 2A  35.6774  7-4  63.64  1 5-1  83.33  24-7-0  77.42  

3  
St. Thomas 
Aquinas  

9 - 2A  33.6552  12-1  92.31  1 9-0  100.00  24-5-0  82.76  

4  
Riverside 
Academy  

12 - 
2A  

33.0000  8-2  80.00   6-2  75.00  24-8-0  75.00  

5  Calvary Baptist  1 - 2A  32.5882  15-2  88.24  1 14-1  93.33  25-9-0  73.53  

6  St. Charles  
12 - 
2A  

32.5484  10-0  100.00  1 8-0  100.00  
21-10-

0  
67.74  

7  Notre Dame  5 - 2A  32.2941  5-2  71.43   4-2  66.67  
17-17-

0  
50.00  

8  
Holy Savior 
Menard  

3 - 2A  31.4483  12-3  80.00  1 11-1  91.67  21-8-0  72.41  

9  Episcopal  8 - 2A  31.2414  13-1  92.86  1 8-1  88.89  21-8-0  72.41  

10  
Haynes 
Academy  

11 - 
2A  

30.3519  7-4  63.64   7-2  77.78  
17-10-

0  
62.96  

11  Sacred Heart  5 - 2A  29.4500  2-8  20.00   0-6  0.00  
18-12-

0  
60.00  

12  Catholic - N.I.  6 - 2A  28.9643  6-3  66.67   4-2  66.67  
18-10-

0  
64.29  

13  
Archbishop 
Hannan  

10 - 
2A  

28.8519  7-3  70.00  1 7-2  77.78  
15-12-

0  
55.56  

14  Dunham  8 - 2A  28.5313  9-5  64.29   5-4  55.56  
19-13-

0  
59.38  

15  
Northlake 
Christian  

10 - 
2A  

27.7667  9-6  60.00   6-3  66.67  
17-13-

0  
56.67  

16  
Newman, 
Isidore  

12 - 
2A  

27.6400  7-5  58.33   4-4  50.00  
14-11-

0  
56.00  

17  
Jefferson, 
Thomas  

11 - 
2A  

26.1333  8-4  66.67  1 8-1  88.89  
15-15-

0  
50.00  

18  
Pope John Paul 
II  

10 - 
2A  

24.9667  6-9  40.00   3-6  33.33  
11-19-

0  
36.67  

19  
Metairie Park 
Country Day  

12 - 
2A  

23.8333  5-9  35.71   2-6  25.00  
10-14-

0  
41.67  
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20  Christian Life  8 - 2A  23.2031  8-9  47.06   5-4  55.56  
16-16-

0  
50.00  

21  Runnels  8 - 2A  18.5000  0-10  0.00   0-9  0.00  1-13-0  7.14  
 

  

 
Schools not playing in the Playoff 
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% 
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There are No Schools excluded from the Playoff.  
 

 


